RESOLUTION NO. 1988 - 102

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 1988-40 TO INCREASE THE SALARY RANGE FOR THE POSITION OF ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER - MATERIEL.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees on February 16, 1988, adopted Resolution No. 1988-40 creating the unclassified position of Assistant General Manager - Materiel and discontinuing the position of Director of Materiel; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that it would be in the best interest of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to increase the salary range authorized for the position of Assistant General Manager - Material by Resolution 1980-40.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That Section 2 of Resolution 1988-40, adopted by the Board of Trustees on February 16, 1988, be amended to read as follows:

Section 2. That the following position is established within the executive management structure as an unclassified position, with salary range at the indicated level:

Assistant General Manager - Materiel Salary range: \$50,000 to \$75,000.

 $\underline{\text{Section 2.}}$ That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: May 10 , 1988

Attest: Monay Racov

Assistant Secretary-Treasurer

(Acting)